
 
 
Mazie Adams 
Jeff Appelbaum 
Thomas Battle 
Pete Bernardo 
Angie Bowman 
Deanna Bremer-Fisher 
Lindy Burt 
Darren Campbell 
Michael Cicero 
Eric Coble 
Frank Consolo 
Tige Dague 
Sue Datta 
Reggie Evans 
Joanne Federman 
Donna Feldman 
Jennifer Futchi 
Greg Goss 
Doug Heuer 
Kristin Hughes 
Maureen Ischay 
Susie Kaeser 
Nancy Levin 
Nylajean McDaniel 
Craig McGaughey 
Patrick McNichols 
Sherry Miller 
 
 

 
 
Patrick Mullen 
Patrick O’Brien 
Jeff O’Donnell 
George Petkac 
Nick Petty 
Mark Phillips 
Jim Posch 
Alvin Saafir 
Brian Schaner 
Michael Schoop 
Dallas Schubert 
Angee Shaker 
Steve Shergalis 
Eric Silverman 
Jason Stein 
Cheryl Stephens 
Dave Tabor 
Natoya Walker-Minor 
Brenda Watts 
Diana Wellman 
Vanessa Whiting 
Dennis Wilcox 
Richard Wong 
Ellen Worthington 
Steven Zanonni 
Adele Zucker 

 

Cleveland Heights-University Heights 
School Facilities Committee Members 

Sub-Committee Member Lists 

Financial 
Assessment 
 
Dave Tabor, Chair 
 
Pete Bernardo 
Nancy Levin 
Jason Stein 
Maureen Ischay 
Vanessa Whiting 
Adele Zucker 
Natoya Walker-Minor 
Jennifer Futchi 
Frank Consolo 
Dennis Wilcox 

Building 
Assessment 
 
Reggie Evans, Chair 
 
Nick Petty 
George Petkac 
Brian Schaner 
Dallas Schubert 
Mazie Adams 
Eric Silverman 
Lindy Burt 
Tige Dague 
Thomas Battle 
Susie Kaeser 

Educational 
Assessment 
 
Nylajean McDaniel, 
Chair 
 
Jim Posch 
Alvin Saafir 
Patrick McNichols 
Darren Campbell 
Sue Datta 
Patrick Mullen 
Donna Feldman 
Joanne Federman 

Options 
 
Steve Shergalis, Chair 
 
Richard Wong 
Mark Phillips 
Jeff O’Donnell 
Sherri Miller 
Craig McGaughey 
Kristin Hughes 
Greg Goss 
Deanna Bremer-Fisher 
Brenda Watts 
Eric Coble 
Cheryl Stephens 
Jim Posch 
Joanne Federman 
Dallas Schubert 
Eric Silverman 
Reggie Evans 
Ellen Worthington 


